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Name ........ FL0YD.:.A ..... GREEN ..... .. ..................................... --

By ····-···~~l~· ... ~~ . .3-9.5. .. A ....... ...Z3..~ ...... _ ........... . 

Addr.ess .... Springfield:1···0r.eg.on. ...... (/7.~.7..f ..... . 

r.-,,..0,... 

A r t. N G h. "' .... , __ •• 0 
pp 1ca 10n o. ----------~---------------------

Permit No. G _____ G ___ :33g8 ________ _ 

Certificate No. ___________ .3_7B_ 2 ________ _ 

FEES PAID 
Date Amount :lteceipt No. 

--~·:-:/(!.d~ .. L ... I.S..~ .. 0..?L. .. .. t/1/J lJ_··-·-· 

Stream Index, Page No . ... ~::...9..Z.~d .......... • 
/i::3:k._/-1-_ $1 Cert. Fee .a::?'#.?.Z __ . 

FEES REFUNDED 
Date filed .. .June .. l0, ... 1.966 ............................................. . 

Priority -············J..une ... l0 •... 19.66 .......... -............................ . 
-- ,I 

Action suspended until .... .... k ............. _ .. _ ....................... . Date To Whom Address Volume Page 
ASSIGNMENTS 

Date I Amount I Check No. 

. .................................... , -------------------···-· ................................ . 

Returned to applicant·································-··········-············· 

Date of approval ... J(~Y. .. l'l.1- ... l9_67 .. _ ............................... . 

CONSTRUCTION 
REMARKS 

Date for beginning ... ~Y .. l'l-, ... l9-6.$. ........ -............... ....... . ..O .• J.5 ... c!~ ... !r.Qm .. a .. :w~ll ... (~.~K~~~.i~ ... :fµ:v.~:r.) .. for .. the .. irrigation. of .. 28 .o. acres·· ·-·····-················ · ........ . . ... . 

Date for completion ... 9.~~.~~~.~ .. ~1 . ... !~.~~······· ··· ············· 

Extended to ............................................... ................... ... . 

············ 1 ··.2···· · ·••········· · ······ ···· · ····•········ ······•·············· · ·········· ·· ··································· · ··········· ··· ·· ········ ······ ··············••· ········ ···•···•················· 

··t· 01 ··············································································································-··----······························· 
v 

.... .. ---------------------·----------- .. ---- -- ----------------------------------------·--------·---------··-··-----·--·---------·----

Date for application of water _.Q.~t9.P.~.r. .. l.,. .. l9.69. ..... . 

Extended to -·---······------········································••·••········ 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form "A" filed ····-····················································· ···········-

Form "B" filed ................ C.o.mplet.e .................................. . 

Form "C" filed ... '~-... ~ .. .13.r . .8.-!ZO ............... -

---------------- --- --··--·------------------------·-------------- --------------------- -- --------------------------· ----·------------------------------- --- --

Proof received .................. : ............................ ......... .. .. ........ _. 

Date certificate issued .. D.E.C ........ 6 . .J9.7l. .............. . 
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3M-8-64 

FormC 
IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to 

which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that 
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection 
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 

In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de­
scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated. 

FW out, detach and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when all of the water has been applied. 

~ NOfrE: 
._. 11Jz 

0 WQ . 
II.I ""- Z C) Application No .. ... G'l':".353.6 .... -.. 

::: : ij ~ NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE 

•• ■ ...,. .ti O I, ..... ~ .. 4:P.V.LJ. ........ A ., ....... C./.f.✓.$.-.d. .. :f:/.~ ..... :.• .. T.'.i ....... . ~~······ · · · ··· · ·, the holder of Permit No . .... G!"!'.;;328 .... ,. 
- C:::MI " / 
0 ~ qsi'~ropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied ~he waters to a beneficial use in_ 
111111 a~ an~e with the terms of said permit, on the ...... / .J?.. ... .. day of ........ J r/. .. N/j;,.········ ··· ················• 19 ... ?..h 

· Jn Remarks: 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .... . A£L day of ... J./-.. /?ff.l~ ............ , 19.:/..L • 

·-····-·~ ./.!:. .. &?.. ..... _ .. !?,,---~...................... .;f.T3 ..... (.}~.x. .... h .3 ... f ..... 5/.Jfll.V.(E.1.E ..... # •• 

V-·'~r""{··· · ··· (Signature ~;;;[~ant) (Address) 
;( 1-i, 
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Abstract of Permit No. 
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"' v-
Name " I 

w 
Address CJ 

Source of water supply 

Use 

Application No. 

✓ 

./' Certificate No. 

,I 
2.3<.o 

C. .KE .v~ 1€. -12 ,u e'te. 

✓ 

18 ~ Ac, 

J.J/>5}7o ;-;,.tf 

WeLL Loe: , 30 'E·, 
Point of diversion ,! ' iiJ , IN""' ft I fr, f"'./'!>nf'.11'<:J" $~ .., 2!,., 'W•n& W•\zu.Q1 .~i1,;.~ 

c . 
Numb~ res 

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE 
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Amount of water 
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Surveyed .-6f.c:z.Jt.:.!.~,- 19 .ZQ., by .& ~ .. .Mtl&~U:.f ... 
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P ermit A--4M- 7-70 

STATE OF OREGON 
COUNTY OF L E 

EI E 
ov 301971 

STATE E GINE~R 
SALEM OREG 

Proof of Appropriation of Water 

of Route 3, Box 2}6 , Springfield 
has applied beneficially the waters of 

a well 

a tributary of McKenzie River 
irrigation of 18. 4 acres 

FLOYD A. ORE 

, State of Oregon 

for the purpose of 

under Permit No. G- 3328 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been 
completed under the terms of said permit; that the priority of ·the 
right dates from June 10, 1966 

that the am ount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the 
amount of 

0 . 23 cubic foot per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at t he point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of div ersion is located in the Lot 2 (t ) , Section 25, T • 17 S. , R. 2 W., 

w. M. Well located: 630 teet Bast and 360 feet • uth fro Center Section 25 . 

The amount of water used for irrigation, toget her with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for t he same lands, shall be limited toone-eightieth of one cubic foot per second 
per acre,or its equivalent tor each acre irrigated and shall be further limited 

to a di version of not to exceed 2¼ acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated 
during the irrigation season of each year, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state offi cer. 

A description of t he place of use under the right , and to which such right is appurtenant, is 
as fo llows: 

5.1 acres S'w}i. NE 
0.5 acre s N 
0 . 7 acre Lot 3 (l E,¾ ' ~ 

12. 1 acres Lot 2 ( , SE>' 
Section 25 

T. 17 s. , R. 2 . , w. M • 

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water ; I know the contents 
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .2.C. .. day of .?J..~ 

19.7/. 



STATE 
ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Ph 364-217 1 

Floyd A. Green 
Rt. 3, ox 236 
Springfield, 0 97477 

Dear Sir: 

November 23, 1971 

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the 
incomplete water right represented by your permit No. G-3328. 

The data contained in the proof, which is based on 
an inspection and survey of your project made by a representa­
tive of this department, defines the extent to which your water 
right has been completed within the terms of your permit. The 
proof should be dated and signed by you and returned to this 
office. 

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and 
accompanied by the statutory recording fee of Sl, a certificate 
of water right will be issued confirming the right thereunder 
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for­
warded to you. 

Fom 117 

Enclosure 
reo 

Very truly yours, 

@gz~~ 
CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 



STATE OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 

WATER RESOURCES D EPARTMENT 

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING 

SALEM 97310 

April 14, 1970 

Floyd Green ,~ 
Itt . 3, Box 236 
Sprin6f i eld, Oregon 97477 

Gentlemens 

11ara11 ft G 3536 
f'ILa NO. __ - ..;;..;;..;a._ __ 

Thie vill acknowledge receipt or your notice to the 
etfeot that complete application or water baa been mde under 
permit Bo. G-3328. 

Pu.rsuant to your report and in line with the pneral 
practice or this office, a survey will be made at a later date. 

After this survey, proof may be made and certificate 
issued covering the actua.l use of water as found by the engineer. 
In oaee of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that 
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from 
the water right. 

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be 
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as ;you 
continue to use the water. 

Form 128 
r eo 

Veey truly yours, 

~/~_££ ' 
CHRIS L. WEELER 
State Engineer 



Mrs . Floyd A. Green 
Route 3, Box 236 
Springfield, Oregon 97477 

Dear Mrs . Green: 

RE: G-3536 

February 18, 1970 

This will acknowledge your letter of February 5, 1970, in 
regards to your ground water application number G-3536. 

Your application submitted on June 10, 1966, was approved 
by permit number G-3328 for the irrigation of 28 .o acres . The appli­
cation indicated that all construction has been completed when the 
application was filed, The permit required that the complete appli­
cation of water be made on or before October 1, 1969. 

Proof could be made under this permit to the extent the 
water was actually used up to the 28 .o acres requested by completing 
the form C enclosed. No proof could be made on any land not benefi­
cially irrigated under the terms of the permit. 

The only proof of a water right is beneficial use of the 
water and there is no way that you can reserve water now for a pos­
sible use in the future . 

If no use of water has been made since the permit was 
issued, the enclosed authorization to cancel the permit could be 
completed to eliminate further correspondence on this matter . 

If some use of water has been made and you fee you can 
show due diligence toward the prosecution of the work, the enclosed 
application for extension of time could be completed to extend the 
time limits for one year . 

.. 



Mrs . Floyd A. Green February 18, 1970 

If this permit is canceled, this would not prejudice any 
future application that may be submitted by a new land owner. 

LWJ:m:fb 

Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

Larry w. Jebousek 
Assistant 



RECEIVED 
FEB9 1970 

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM OREGON 

State of Oregon 
State Engineer 
Water Resources Department 
516 Public Service Building 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

Dear Mr. Wheeler: 

5 February 1970 

Re: G-3536 

We did not irrigate this past year. I understood that in order 
to protect the rights to an existing well the owner was required 
to register the well but I didn't realize that it required the 
use of the well every year whether it was needed or not. Is it 
possible j..0----.Rrotect our right to se hou ir 
la,pd that doa&n'"t need it,for the purpose it is now being used-­
to run a .~ew -~ tle? ~f the property were to be ~would the 
new owner be able to use the well if we didn't rri ate 
year? We only have a few acres in permanent p~e that we 
would want to irri a e and not the whole 28 acres as your letter 
sates. e do have 28 acres, however,that someone else may want 
to irrigate in the future, or indeed that we may want to irrigate 
at a date far in the future. We would like to protect our rights 
to irrigate when it is needed but it seems foolish and a waste 
of precious water to put it on ground that runs only about four 
cattle. We have more grass tha~ we need now without irrigating. 
When we retire we may wish to buy more cows and then we would 
need the irrigation. Please advise us what to do. 

Sincerely, 

~J}~ 
Frances I. Green 
(Mrs. Floyd A. Green) 
Rt. 3, Box 236 
Springfield, Oregon 97477 

P.S. Please note the change in address. 



I ' 

loyd A. Green 
Rt . 2, Box 395 A 
Springfield, Oregon 97477 

ear Mr , Green: 

STATE OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 

WATE R RESOU RCES DEPARTMENT 

5 16 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING 

SALEM 97310 

February 3, 1970 

According to the terms of your permit No. G- 3328, which is for 
the appropriation of .35 cubic feet of -water pr second from a well for 
the irrigation of ' 8 00 acres o 
complete application of water was to have been ma.de by October 1, 1969. 

Complete application of water means the application of water 
to beneficial use under the permit to the full extent intended. In the 
case of irrigation, it means beneficial irrigation of all the lands the 
permittee intends to cover under the tenns of the permit. If water has 
been used, you should promptly submit notice describing the extent of 
completion as set forth in the letter accompe.nying your permit and also 
in our postal card of October 27, 1969. 

ORS 537.260 provides that: "Whenever the time within which 
any appropriation under a permit should have been perfected has 
expired and the owner of the permit fails or refuses within 
three months thereafter to submit to the State Engineer proof of 
completion of the appropriation as required by ORS 537.230 and 
537,250, the State Engineer may, after 6o days' notice by 
registered mail, order the cancelation of the permit.* ... *" 

In accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260, you are hereby 
notified that unless proof of beneficial use is received within 60 days 
from the date of this letter, the permit(s) may be canceled without 
further notice. 

If for any reason you are no longer interested in the project 
described by the permit, we would appreciate it if you would so advise. 
If the property involved has changed hands and any part of the project 
has been completed, you should immediately assign the permit to the new 
owner and advise us of his name and address. An assignment form will be 
furnished upon request. 

Very t~ yours, 

~/~ 
CHRIS L. WHEELER 
State Engineer 

Form 100 
Certified 
Return receipt requested 



Mrs . Floyd 1 . Green 
Route 2, Box 395 A 
Springfield, Oregon 97477 

Dear lvlrs . Green: 

November 10, 1969 

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter dated October 29 , 
1969, in connection with your permit No . G- 5328. 

This permit is for the appropriation of 0.35 cubic foot per 
second of water from a well for irrigation of 28.o acres located 
in Section 25 , T. 17 s., R. 2 w., w. M. 

Under the terms of the permit, the date for complete applica­
tion of w.iter is October 1, 1969. Complete application of water 
would require at least one beneficial irrigation over all of the 
intended acreage . The only way a water right can be acquired is 

· by use of water under the terms of the permit. Would you please 
let us know how many acres have been irrigated to beneficial use 
on or before October 1, 1969. 

If you intend to irrigate next year, it may be posnible for 
you to make application for an extension of the time limit to 
make complete application of water. The State Engineer is per­
mitted by law to extend the time for completion of a project only 
upon the showing of due diligence by the permittee . 

MVB:slv 

Very truly yours , 

Myron V. Bi sh 
Assistant 

G-3536 



Chris L. Wheeler 
State of Oregon 
Office of the State Engineer 
Salem 10, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Wheeler: 

RECEIVED 
OCT 301969 

ST,ATE ENGJNEER 
SALEM. OREGO N 

Rt. 3, Box 236 
Springfield, Oregon 
October 29, 1969 

I am enclosing a copy of a postcard postmarked Oct. 27, 1969. 
I am not sure what this Permit No. G-3328 is for, but I assume 
it is for the irrigation well on our property. If this is the 
case, I want to go on record as saying that we do not want to 
give up the water right on this property. We have not used 
the well this sununer but do plan to use it in the future. 
Please let me know if there is anything we should do to assure 
that we will retain water rights on this property. 

If this postcard is in reference to some other matter, please 
let us know what it refers to. 

Frances I. Green 
(Mrs. Floyd A. Green) 

Enc. 1 



Fl.oyd A. Gree11 
'Route 2, Box 395-A 
Springfield, Oregon Cff477 

G-.3536 

June 7, 1967 

G-35.36, permit No. • G-J,328 with a blueprint . 



Lr . Floyd A. Green 
Rt . 2, Box 395 A 
Springfield, Oregon 

June 16, 1966 

This will acknowledge receipt of your application for a 
pennit to appropriate 0.35 cubic fe(t of water per second from 
McKenzie Uiver for the irrigation of 28 acres , map, legal 
d scription, and the fee8 of ~15 for which our receipt iO . 
9970 was handed to you. 

Your application has been filed and numbered G-3536, and 
is in satisfactory form for approval by issuance of a pennit . 

Very truly yours , 

Cl I L. Iu..,~~u• • 

State Engineer 

By 
Larry • Jebousek 
Assistant 

G-J5J6 



INSTRUCTIONS: Show name and address below an 
complete instructions on other side, where applicable, 
Moisten gummed ends, attach and hold firmly to back 
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CHRIS L. WHEELER 
STATE ENGINEER 
SALEW. C1~EGON 
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